

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4640 OF 2025

Farhan Abdul Kadar Batatewala and anr.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The Divisional Commissiioner and anr.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for the Respondents-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 26th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P. C. :-

- 1) When the matter is called out, none appear for the Petitioners.
- 2) Stand over to 18th December, 2025.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)